DDTC (R1 = R2 SERIES) KA
 NPN PRE-BIASED SMALL SIGNAL SURFACE MOUNT TRANSISTOR
Features
• Epitaxial Planar Die Construction
• Complementary PNP Types Available (DDTA)
• Built-In Biasing Resistors, R1 = R2
• Lead Free/RoHS Compliant (Note 2)
• "Green" Device, Note 3 and 4

• Ordering Information: See Page 4
• Weight: 0.008 grams (approximate)
P/N R1, R2 (NOM) Type Code
DDTC123EKA
DDTC143EKA
DDTC114EKA
DDTC124EKA
DDTC144EKA
DDTC115EKA
2.2KΩ
4.7KΩ
10KΩ
22KΩ
47KΩ
100KΩ
N04
N08
N13
N17
N20
N24
SC-59 A
M
J
LD
Dim Min Max
A 0.35 0.50
B 1.50 1.70
C 2.70 3.00
D 0.95
G 1.90
H 2.90 3.10
J 0.013 0.10
K 1.00 1.30
L 0.35 0.55
M 0.10 0.20
α 0° 8°
All Dimensions in mm
CB
DS30337 Rev. 8 - 2
1 of 4
DDTC (R1 = R2 SERIES) KA
© Diodes Incorporated
Maximum Ratings   @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Supply Voltage, (3) to (2) VCC 50 V
Input Voltage, (1) to (2)                                               DDTC123EKA
                                                                                    DDTC143EKA
                                                                                    DDTC114EKA
                                                                                    DDTC124EKA
                                                                                    DDTC144EKA
                                                                                    DDTC115EKA
VIN
-10 to +12
-10 to +30
-10 to +40
-10 to +40
-10 to +40
-10 to +40
V
Output Current                                                            DDTC123EKA

DDTC (R1 = R2 SERIES) KA
© Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information (Note 4 & 5)
Device Packaging Shipping
DDTC123EKA-7-F SC-59 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC143EKA-7-F SC-59 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC114EKA-7-F SC-59 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC124EKA-7-F SC-59 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC144EKA-7-F SC-59 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTC115EKA-7-F SC-59 3000/Tape & Reel
Notes: 5.   For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Marking Information
NXX YM
 NXX = Product Type Marking Code, See Table on Page 1